
Boise State (9-14, 5-5 BWC) -vs- Long Beach State (14-10, 9-2 BWC)
02/18/01 at Long Beach, CA

 
 

 
 
Boise State 66

Long Beach State 87

Date: 02/18/01
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 687
Site: Long Beach, CA
Referees: Schel Brown, Jay Schweitzer, Kim Guzeman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 34 32 66
Long Beach State 42 45 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Peterson, Crista * 29 7-9 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 4 1 2 1 0 16
4 Gray, Tawnya * 37 3-13 1-3 7-7 3-2 5 2 4 4 0 1 14
34 Swindall, Andrea * 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 1 8
22 Woodfield, Camille * 25 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 4 2 6 0 0 2
11 Vaughan, Abby * 19 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 6 1 1 2
50 Davis, Shaylia 24 8-17 0-1 2-5 3-2 5 4 0 2 0 1 18
20 Binford, Jenny 15 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 1 6
12 Welch, Mandy 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
3 Mortimore, Krystle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Crockett, Kristen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 3-8 13-19 9-13 22 23 16 24 2 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-55   45.5 % 3-8   37.5 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sula, Reta * 37 9-13 2-3 4-4 1-5 6 2 5 4 0 1 24
43 Moore, Jackie * 25 8-12 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 4 0 3 0 0 19
30 Bailey, Charel * 27 2-5 0-1 8-8 3-3 6 3 1 1 1 1 12
1 Ramsey, Ekuah * 29 5-10 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 2 4 4 0 2 11
23 Inoue, Tamara * 25 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 4 2 0 2 2
21 Whitfield, Montoya 11 2-4 0-0 4-4 4-3 7 2 0 1 1 0 8
5 Givens, Crystal 14 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 2 5
42 Bull, Lauren 15 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 Higurashi, Kyoko 14 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 6 0 2 3
31 Baker, Jennifer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-58 3-9 22-24 16-24 40 20 17 26 2 11 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-58   53.4 % 3-9   33.3 % 22-24   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 34

Long Beach State 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Peterson, Crista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gray, Tawnya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Swindall, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Woodfield, Camille 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Vaughan, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Davis, Shaylia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Binford, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Welch, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mortimore, Krystle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Crockett, Kristen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sula, Reta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Moore, Jackie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bailey, Charel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ramsey, Ekuah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Inoue, Tamara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Whitfield, Montoya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Givens, Crystal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bull, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Higurashi, Kyoko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Baker, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 32

Long Beach State 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Peterson, Crista 29 7-9 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 4 1 2 1 0 16
4 Gray, Tawnya 37 3-13 1-3 7-7 3-2 5 2 4 4 0 1 14
34 Swindall, Andrea 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 1 8
22 Woodfield, Camille 25 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 4 2 6 0 0 2
11 Vaughan, Abby 19 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 6 1 1 2
50 Davis, Shaylia 24 8-17 0-1 2-5 3-2 5 4 0 2 0 1 18
20 Binford, Jenny 15 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 1 6
12 Welch, Mandy 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
3 Mortimore, Krystle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Crockett, Kristen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-55 3-8 13-19 9-13 22 23 16 24 2 5 66
45.5 % 37.5 % 68.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sula, Reta 37 9-13 2-3 4-4 1-5 6 2 5 4 0 1 24
43 Moore, Jackie 25 8-12 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 4 0 3 0 0 19
30 Bailey, Charel 27 2-5 0-1 8-8 3-3 6 3 1 1 1 1 12
1 Ramsey, Ekuah 29 5-10 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 2 4 4 0 2 11
23 Inoue, Tamara 25 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 4 2 0 2 2
21 Whitfield, Montoya 11 2-4 0-0 4-4 4-3 7 2 0 1 1 0 8
5 Givens, Crystal 14 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 2 5
42 Bull, Lauren 15 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 Higurashi, Kyoko 14 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 6 0 2 3
31 Baker, Jennifer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-58 3-9 22-24 16-24 40 20 17 26 2 11 87
53.4 % 33.3 % 91.7 %


